

Vendor Registration Form



Uncorked Food & Wine Festival 2024 Mount Pleasant, Texas

Contact:	Name of Business:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	*Email:			
Website:	Electricity Needs:			
Items to be sold:				
☐ CRAFT VENDOR- (Chamber Member) 10x10 Booth Space: \$25.00		WINE VENDOR: FREE		
CRAFT VENDOR- (Non-member) 1	0x10 Booth Space: \$50.00			
Day of Festival				
Contact:				
Cell Phone:				

Festival Information:

- Festival Hours: <u>Saturday</u>, <u>October 26th</u>, from 12:00 PM- 6:00 PM
- Festival Location: Caldwell Park in Downtown, Mount Pleasant, TX 75455
- Directions: On the corner of West 2nd Street and Van Buren.
- Booth spaces: Spaces are 10' x 10'. Vendors need to provide tables, chairs, tents, ice, extension cords, etc. Sufficient tent tie downs and weights are required.
- Set up: Booths need to be set up and ready for business by 11:30 AM. Please be on the lookout for emails
 from the Event Director for more set up information before the festival. Everyone will receive a time
 when to arrive for set up to avoid traffic around the park.
- No Early Shutdown. Cars will not be allowed in the festival area during event hours.
- Cleanup: Vendors are responsible for cleaning their own space, disposing of trash in the
- appropriate areas and returning their space to its original condition.
- Participation: The Festival reserves the right to reject any application or item listed on an application
 which is deemed unsafe or considered inappropriate for family viewing. The Festival Reserves the right to
 inspect booths at any time during the event to ensure compliance. Security personnel will be onsite to
 enforce this policy.
- More Information: Contact Events Director, Marifer Zuniga at (903) 572-8567 / Events@mtpleasanttx.com
- Deadline for applications: Friday, October 11th, 2024
- Applications accepted via email: events@mtpleasanttx.com or by mail: 303 W 1st st, Mount Pleasant, TX 75455

Release of Liability: The Mount Pleasant-Titus County Chamber of Commerce, or anyone associated with the Chamber or Uncorked will not be responsible for injuries or damages at the event. Each participant expressly releases the Chamber and those involved from liability as acknowledged by the participant's signature on this form. Media Release: I agree that the winery logo and/or labels may be used in all media advertising for the event as well as any pictures taken of the winery booth and winery employees/staff.

Signature:	Date:
	•